### 900272426 11/20/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Jack Hanna |          | 11/19/2013     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Jungle Jack Productions, LLC    |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | PO Box 1450                     |
| City:           | Powell                          |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                             |
| Postal Code:    | 43065                           |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark   |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 74242389 | JUNGLE JACK |
| Serial Number: | 74277360 | JUNGLE JACK |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128322969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2128322055

Email: cferenczi@srda.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Rose, Esq.

Address Line 1: Schreck Rose Dapello & Adams LLP
Address Line 2: 5 Columbus Circle, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nancy A. Rose   |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature:         | /Nancy A. Rose/ |
| Date:              | 11/20/2013      |

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=JungleJackTrademark.Assignment#page1.tif source=JungleJackTrademark.Assignment#page2.tif source=JungleJackTrademark.Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0883

OP \$65.00 74242389

900272426

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into by and between JACK HANNA ("Assignor") and JUNGLE JACK PRODUCTIONS, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of the trademark identified as follows: JUNGLE JACK (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark in perpetuity.

The parties hereto agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration now received, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns unto Assignce and its successors and assigns forever, one hundred (100%) percent of all present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademark (including but not limited to all registration rights in any and all classifications with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), together with any and all renewals, extensions and continuations of such Trademark, secured or to be secured under the U.S. Trademark Act of 1946, as amended, or under any other trademark law or similar law now or hereafter in force and effect in the United States or any other countries throughout the world or pursuant to any treaties, conventions, or proclamations; and together with the right to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Trademark. This Assignment shall be forever binding upon and enforceable against the undersigned parties' successors, heirs, legatees, executors, administrators, and assigns.

Dated: as of Nav 19, 2013

JACK HANNA ("ASSIGNOR") JUNGLE JACK PRODUCTIONS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE")

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0884

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF MY  |   |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF MY   | ·   |
| On November 19, 2013, before me, personally appeared JACK HANNA, who proved to me the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrexecuted the same in his authorized capacity, and that b or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, exe | e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be<br>ument and acknowledged to me that he<br>y his signature on the instrument the person |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  | r the laws of the State of <u>M</u> that  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  | NANCY A. ROSE Notary Public, State of New York No. 02RO6038427 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 12, 20            |
|  | •   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0885

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF 14  |   |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF 14 Section 19 Sec.   |   |
| On Movember 19, 2013, before me, 1 personally appeared Tack Hanna, the   | lancy Rose, a Notary Public,  |
| JACK PRODUCTIONS, LLC, who proved to me on person whose name is subscribed to the within instrum   | the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the  |
| executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that to or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that to or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity and the person acted, executed the same in his authorized capacity. | y his signature on the instrument the person  |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under   | er the laws of the State of <u>M4</u> tha   |
| the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.   |   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.   | NANCY A. ROSE Notary Public, State of New York No. 02RO6038427 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 12, 20 14 |
| Notary Public  |   |

**RECORDED: 11/20/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0886